
 

  

 
 
 

START LIST 
Event LONG JUMP   W / M 10.00  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result W 

 026 Magdalini STEFANIDOU 7.7.1997 W T20 GRE   
 038 Miloš  RANITOVIĆ 15.8.1991 M T13 MNE   
 031 Athanasios PRODROMOU 3.2.1994 M T20 GRE   
 071 Nemanja MATIJAŠEVIĆ 03.02.1998 M T47 SRB/POGLEDI   

 
Event CLUB   W / M                                                              sector:  1 10.00  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

 020 Ani  JELENIĆ 2.12.1995 W F32 CRO/CAFD  
 018 Slaven HUDINA 3.12.1984 M F32 CRO/CAFD  
 043 Aleksandar RADIŠIĆ 01.03.1894 M F51 SRB / ZLATIBOR  
 047 Bojan PETROVIĆ  1983 M F51 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
 048 Milica KNEŽEVIĆ  1993 M F51 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
 055 Vladimir  RADOIČIĆ 2.1.1988 M F51 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
 060 ŽeLjko DIMITRIJEVIĆ 04.01.1971. M F51 SRB/POGLEDI  
 066 Filip GRAOVAC 21.04.1984. M F51 SRB/POGLEDI  
 014 Radovan  HALAS 19.4.1990 M F51 CRO/CAFD  

 
Event SHOT PUT    /M/                                                        sector:  2 10.30  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

 064 Duško  SRETENOVIĆ 25.12.1985 M F11 SRB/POGLEDI  
 037 Milos  SPAIĆ 18.7.1992 M F11 MNE  
 074 Miloš GRLICA  M F12 SRB/ASOSIS/ VK  
 063 Stefan  DIMITRIJEVIĆ 08.07.1989. M F12 SRB/POGLEDI  
 062 Nemanja  DIMITRIJEVIĆ 07.02.1992. M F13 SRB/POGLEDI  
 025 Leontios STEFANIDIS 22.7.1999 M F20 GRE  
 027 Georgios VAGIANOPOULOS 25.2.1981 M F36 GRE  
 072 Miloš GRABEŽ 20.11.1990 M F36 SRB/POGLEDI  
 083 Nikola PEEV 18.05.1984. M F36 MKD  
 046 Aleksandar BROĆIĆ  1976 M F37 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
 075 Ognjen BELČEVIĆ  M F37 SRB/ASOSIS/ VK  
 015 Erik fabian  KAURIN 2.10.2000 M F46 CRO/CAFD  

 
 



 

  

 
 

Event JAVELIN THROW /W/                                                 sector:  3 10.30  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

 011 Martina DRAGIČEVIĆ 12.5.1984 W F54 CRO/VINKOVCI  
 035 Maja RAJKOVIĆ 26.5.1983 W F54 MNE  
 040 Đurđica KOVAČEVIĆ 08.11.1980. W F55 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  
 051 Ivana PETROVIĆ 31.3.1995 W F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
 058 Vesna NIKIĆ 02.07.1962 W F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
 059 Ana ĐOKIĆ 16.7.1981 W F56 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
 019 Eva  BLAŽEVIĆ 24.7.1997 W F56 CRO/CAFD  
 022 Miroslava OBROVA 10.8.1975 W F56 CZE  
 080 Elena DAVITKOVSKA 09.11.1994. W F56 MKD  

 
Event SHOT PUT    W / M                                                       sector:  4 11.00  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

 020 Ani  JELENIĆ 2.12.1995 W F32 CRO/CAFD  
 018 Slaven HUDINA 3.12.1984 M F32 CRO/CAFD  
 056 Pavle MARIĆ 16.11.1999 M F33 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
 024 Lazaros STEFANIDIS 1.2.1957 M F33 GRE  
 034 Angelos TSITSIPAS 6.5.1981 M F34 GRE  

 
Event HIGH JUMP  /M/ 11.30  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 073 Nebojša MILETIĆ  10.10.1981 М T42 SRB/ ŽELEZ. NIŠ  
2 076 Nemanja TADIĆ 02.01.1991 M T63 OC  

 
Event DISCUS THROW   /M/                                                 sector:  1 11.30  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 042 Goran  NIKOLIĆ 23.09.1973. M F54 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  
2 061 Draženko MITROVIĆ 09.08.1979. M F54 SRB/POGLEDI  
3 050 Nebojša ĐURIĆ 17.9.1987 M F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
4 057 Milan SRDIĆ 9.1.1990 M F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
5 082 Zoran JOVANOVSKI 10.03.1977. M F55 MKD  
6 085 Zlatko ARSOVSKI 31.01.1970. M F55 MKD  
7 077 Slobodan MILETIĆ  M F55 OC  
8 067 Boris STAŠIĆ 25.4.1995. M F56 SRB/POGLEDI  
9 033 Konstantinos TZOUNIS 4.5.1991 M F56 GRE  
10 041 Miloš GAJIĆ 19.07.1990. M F57 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  

 
 



 

  

 
 

Event SHOT PUT    W / M                                                      sector:  2 12.00  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 028 Evangelia ZISKA 3.8.1993 W F20 GRE  
2 007 Ana GRADEČAK 24.5.1990 W F41 CRO/ODISEJ  
3 036 Marijana  GORANOVIĆ 1.3.1989 W F41 MNE  
4 065 Saška  SOKOLOV 15.05.1995. W F46 SRB/POGLEDI  
5 010 Tomislav ŠARAC 21.11.1997 M F40 CRO/VINKOVCI  
6 012 Matija  SLOUŠ 24.6.1996 M F40 CRO/CAFD  
7 013 Vladimir GAŠPAR 18.1.1991 M F41 CRO/CAFD  
8 081 Dejan GJORGJIEVSKI 03.12.1975. M F42 MKD  

 
Event DISCUS THROW   W / M                                             sector:  1 13.00  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 040 Đurđica KOVAČEVIĆ 08.11.1980. W F55 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  
2 051 Ivana PETROVIĆ 31.3.1995 W F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
3 058 Vesna NIKIĆ 02.07.1962 W F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
4 019 Eva  BLAŽEVIĆ 24.7.1997 W F56 CRO/CAFD  
5 022 Miroslava OBROVA 10.8.1975 W F56 CZE  
6 080 Elena DAVITKOVSKA 09.11.1994. W F56 MKD  
7 024 Lazaros STEFANIDIS 1.2.1957 M F33 GRE  
8 043 Aleksandar RADIŠIĆ 01.03.1894 M F51 SRB / ZLATIBOR  
9 023 Stanislav NACIN 16.3.1960 M F53 CZE  
10 084 Goce MINOVSKI 16.02.1973. M F53 MKD  

 
Event 100m   W / M                              wind: 13.30  
Lane Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

2 065 Saška  SOKOLOV 15.05.1995. W F46 SRB/POGLEDI  
3 003 Omar BOJČIĆ 22.05.2000. M T11 BIH  
4 021 David FOGADIĆ 29.8.1996 M T12 CRO/CAFD  
5 017 Antonio  KOSMAT 13.6.2001 M T38 CRO/CAFD  
6 004 Muhamed TRLE 09.11.1999. M GUIDE BIH  

 
Event 400m   W / M                               13.45  
Lane Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

2 026 Magdalini STEFANIDOU 7.7.1997 W T20 GRE  
3 078 Ivan CVETKOVIĆ 03.07.1993 M T47 SRB/ KOSOVO POLJE  
4 017 Antonio  KOSMAT 13.6.2001 M T38 CRO/CAFD  
5 030 Nikolaos TRYFINOPOULOS 25.7.1995 M T20 GRE  
6 021 David FOGADIĆ 29.8.1996 M T12 CRO/CAFD  

 



 

  

 
 

Event DISCUS THROW   W / M                                           sector:  1 14.00  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 007 Ana GRADEČAK 24.5.1990 W F41 CRO/ODISEJ  
2 036 Marijana  GORANOVIĆ 1.3.1989 W F41 MNE  
3 064 Duško  SRETENOVIĆ 25.12.1985 M F11 SRB/POGLEDI  
4 072 Miloš GRABEŽ 20.11.1990 M F36 SRB/POGLEDI  
5 083 Nikola PEEV 18.05.1984. M F36 MKD  
6 046 Aleksandar BROĆIĆ  1976 M F37 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
7 002 Damir  MURATOVIĆ 09.05.1990. M F37 BIH  
8 016 Matej KAČMARČIK 27.9.1999 M F37 CRO/CAFD  
9 010 Tomislav ŠARAC 21.11.1997 M F40 CRO/VINKOVCI  
10 012 Matija  SLOUŠ 24.6.1996 M F40 CRO/CAFD  
11 081 Dejan GJORGJIEVSKI 03.12.1975. M F42 MKD  
12 015 Erik fabian  KAURIN 2.10.2000 M F46 CRO/CAFD  

 
Event 1.500m    / M /                              14.00  
Lane Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 079 Darko MARISAVLJEVIĆ 23.08.2001 M T12 SRB/TRKAČ 011  
2 009 Luka ĐUKEZ 6.8.1986 M T38 CRO/URIHO  

 
Event 5.000m   / M /                              14.30  
Lane Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 032 Nikolaos CHRISTODOULIS 26.7.1969 M T44 GRE  
 

Event JAVELIN THROW /M/                                                 sector:  3 14.30  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 084 Goce MINOVSKI 16.02.1973. M F53 MKD  
2 023 Stanislav NACIN 16.3.1960 M F53 CZE  
3 029 Athanasios GEORGIADIS 8.9.1990 M F54 GRE  
4 053 Nenad JEREMIĆ 21.7.1997 M F54 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
5 042 Goran  NIKOLIĆ 23.09.1973. M F54 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  
6 044 Srboljub MARKOVIĆ  1976 M F54 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
7 049 Miloš ZARIĆ 27.9.1987 M F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
8 057 Milan SRDIĆ 9.1.1990 M F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
9 082 Zoran JOVANOVSKI 10.03.1977. M F55 MKD  
10 085 Zlatko ARSOVSKI 31.01.1970. M F55 MKD  
11 070 Bojan CVIJANOVIĆ 07.11.1982 M F56 SRB/POGLEDI  
12 041 Miloš GAJIĆ 19.07.1990. M F57 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  

 
 



 

  

 
 

Event SHOT PUT    /M/                                                          sector:  2 15.45  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 068 Milan DRAKULA 27.12.1976 M F55 SRB/POGLEDI  
2 050 Nebojša ĐURIĆ 17.9.1987 M F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
3 069 Bojan MILUTINOVIĆ 17.05.1980 M F55 SRB/POGLEDI  
4 049 Miloš ZARIĆ 27.9.1987 M F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
5 082 Zoran JOVANOVSKI 10.03.1977. M F55 MKD  
6 001 Dževad PANDŽIĆ 06.06.1969. M F55 BIH  
7 085 Zlatko ARSOVSKI 31.01.1970. M F55 MKD  
8 067 Boris STAŠIĆ 25.4.1995. M F56 SRB/POGLEDI  
9 070 Bojan CVIJANOVIĆ 07.11.1982 M F56 SRB/POGLEDI  
10 073 Nebojša MILETIĆ  10.10.1981 М F57 SRB/ ŽELEZ. NIŠ  

 
Event JAVELIN THROW    W / M                                          sector:  3 15.45  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 065 Saška  SOKOLOV 15.05.1995. W F46 SRB/POGLEDI  
2 074 Miloš GRLICA  M F12 SRB/ASOSIS/ VK  
3 062 Nemanja  DIMITRIJEVIĆ 07.02.1992. M F13 SRB/POGLEDI  
4 072 Miloš GRABEŽ 20.11.1990 M F36 SRB/POGLEDI  
5 084 Nikola PEEV 18.05.1984. M F36 MKD  
6 046 Aleksandar BROĆIĆ  1976 M F37 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
7 075 Ognjen BELČEVIĆ  M F37 SRB/ASOSIS/ OC  
8 013 Vladimir GAŠPAR 18.1.1991 M F41 CRO/CAFD  
9 081 Dejan GJORGJIEVSKI 03.12.1975. M F42 MKD  

 
Event SHOT PUT    W / M                                                    sector:  4 15.45  
Ord. Bib First name Last name Date of birth Gender Categ. Country/Club Result 

1 040 Đurđica KOVAČEVIĆ 08.11.1980. W F55 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  
2 045 Kristina GRBOVIĆ  1991 W F55 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
3 058 Vesna NIKIĆ 02.07.1962 W F55 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
4 054 Aco TOMAŠEVIĆ 13.2.1980 M F53 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
5 023 Stanislav NACIN 16.3.1960 M F53 CZE  
6 084 Goce MINOVSKI 16.02.1973. M F53 MKD  
7 042 Goran  NIKOLIĆ 23.09.1973. M F54 SRB/KARAĐORĐE  
8 044 Srboljub MARKOVIĆ  1976 M F54 SRB / VISOKI NAPON  
9 053 Nenad JEREMIĆ 21.7.1997 M F54 SRB/PORA UŽICE  
10 061 Draženko MITROVIĆ 09.08.1979. M F54 SRB/POGLEDI  

 


